PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6900300

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JULIANA BLUM	08/20/2013
HEATHER L. PRICHARD	08/21/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUMACYTE, INC.
Street Address:	2525 E. HIGHWAY 54
City:	DURHAM
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27713

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15974195

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028422180

Email: zIPPatentDocketingMailboxUS@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: **BRENDAN LEIGH ROACH** Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE

Address Line 2: COOLEY LLP

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

	T	
TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HMCY-006C05US 322168-2132		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRENDAN LEIGH ROACH	
SIGNATURE:	/Brendan Roach/	
DATE SIGNED: 09/03/2021		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Blum_Prichard_Assignment#page1.tif source=Blum_Prichard_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 057381 FRAME: 0982 506853479

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Shannon L.M. DAHL, residing at 215 Old Fox Trail, Durham, North Carolina; Laura E. NIKLASON, residing at 35 Wilshire Road, Greenwich, Connecticut; Juliana BLUM, residing at 1116 Clatter Avenue, Wake Forest, North Carolina; Justin T, STRADER, residing at 6006 Millstone Drive, Durham, North Carolina; William E. TENTE, residing at 90 Davis Street, Seekonk. Massachusetts; Heather L. PRICHARD, residing at 1509 Basley Street, Wake Forest, North Carolina; and Joseph J. LUNDOUIST, residing at 6 Brevard Court, Durham, NC, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Tissue-Engineered Constructs for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on July 5, 2013, and accorded Application No. 13/978,422;

WHEREAS, Humacyte, a corporation having a place of business at P.O. Box 12016, Research Triangle Park, NC 27709, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we, Shannon L.M. DAHL, Laura E. NIKLASON, Juliana BLUM, Justin T. STRADER, William E. TENTE, Heather L. PRITCHARD, and Joseph J. LUNDQUIST, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto Humacyte, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our full right to the said invention as described in the said application, and our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said assignee;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have full right to convey our entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

Date: 8/21/2013

Shannon L.M. DAHL

Page 1 of 2

Date: 20 Aug 2013

Inventor: Juliana BLIM

Date: 16Aug 2013

Inventor: Dystin T. STRADER

Date: 21 AUG 2017

Inventor: William & Tato

Date: 21 Ang 2013

Inventor: Skather & Puchard

Date: 16 Aug 2013

Inventor:

Audams

Joseph J. LUNDOUIST

Note: No legalization or other witness required.

LAW OFFICES
BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.
1100 13th STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 4051
(202) 824-3000